

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ
CRIMINAL REVISION – 04/2023

01) Aklema Begum

.....Revisionist

----- VS-----

01) Suratun Khatun

02) State of West Bengal

.....Respondent

U/S – 397, 399 of Cr.P.C

01/02.03.2023

This is an application U/S – 397,399 of Cr.P.C filed by the revisionist Aklema Begum challenging the order dated 11.01.2023 passed by the SDEM, Karnojora, Uttar Dinajpur in C/W Petition no. 104/2022. Photocopy of the certified copy of order has been filed by the revisionist. Perused the revision application and Certified Copy of order, it appears that the Criminal revision is filed within time.

Register the case as Criminal Revision.

Fix – 10.04.2023 for Admission hearing.

Sessions Judge(I/C)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.